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6.6 Participation in continuing education courses per 1,000 population' by type of institution and 
by province, 1974-75 to 1977-78 (concluded) 

Province or territory and year 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories 1974-75 

1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

Canada 1974-75r 
1975-76r 
1976-77 
1977-78 

School boards. 
departments of 
education 
Part-time 
credit 

1.3 
3.7r 

12.4 
4.4 

6.6 
6.8 
6.6 
6.8 

Non-
credit 

22.2 
73.9r 
29.1 
25.3 

30.1 
34.8 
37.1 
39.6 

Department of 
education 
pondence 
Part-time 
credit 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-

4.6 
5.0 
5.7 
5.2 

corres-
courses 

Non-
credit 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-

0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.6 

Community 
colleges' 

Part-time 
credit 

17.6 
9 9 
4.5 

9.0 
9.1 
8.9 

Non-
credit 

7.8 
12.1 
20.0 
16.4 

15.2 
19.9 
21.9 
24.6 

Universities 

Part-time 
credit 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-

20.7 
22.7 
23.4 
25.4 

Non-
credit 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-

13.9 
14.0 
14.7 
15.5 

Total 

48.9 
99.6 
66.0 

100.7 
112.7 
118.8 

'Out-of-school population 15 years of age and over as of June 1, 1974-75to 1977-78, 
'Includes institutes of technology, community colleges, colleges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools and colleges 
d'enseignement general et professionnel (CEGEPs) of Quebec. 

6.7 Expenditures on education by level of study, and by province, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million 
dollars) 

Year and level of study Province or region 

1976-77 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1977-786 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
Univereity 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1976-77 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1977-785 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

Nlld. 

11.5 
66.1 

37.0 

324.3 

220.7 

38.6 

344.7 

Sask. 

379.9 

PEl 

45.2 

3.2 
8.7 

9.9 

67.0 

11.0 

77.0 

759.0 

299.1 

17.4 
112.6 

55,2 

484.3 

20.4 
1363 

508 

528.4 

BC 

986.0 

NB 

8.3 
77.1 

34.1 

361.2 

285.3 

8.9 
908 

38.6 

423.6 

12.3 

Que. 

3,074.0 

492.7 
718.9 

2209 

4,506.5 

616.8 
8176 

253.3 

4,986,1 

32,6 

17.5 
117.5 

306 

545.5 

411.7 

14.0 
1307 

43,4 

599.8 

85.7 
261,0 

77.9 

1,183,6 

1,009,5 

88,7 
287.6 

1198 

1,505.6 

113.3 
267.4 

98.1 

1,464,8 

1,106.4 

128.1 
288.3 

105.0 

1,627.8 

05 
04 

2,6 

15.8 

_ 
6.6 

39,2 

3,543,2 

318.6 
1,177,3 

3106 

5,349.7 

352.4 
1,311.5 

3708 

6,157,7 

Overseas and 
undistributed 

14.9 

0.2 
32.5 

28.4 

76.0 

71.3 

1.2 
36.6 

42.6 

151.7 

Man, 

15,6 
137.2 

43.2 

596.0 

466.6 

16.7 
149.1 

45.5 

677.9 

Total 

9,997,6 

1,084.5 
2,976,7 

955,1 

15,013,9 

1,261,2 
3,335.4 

1,119.4 

17,080,3 

'Confidential, 

6.8 Sources of funds for education at all levels, 1972-73 to 1977-78 (million dollars) 
Year Sources of funds 

1972-73r 
1973-74r 
1974-75r 
1975-76 
1976-77 
1977-78 

Government 
Federal 

943.8 
984.8 

1,052,0 
1,197,9 
1,360.6 
1,610.5 

Provincial' 

5,252,0 
5,838,3 
7,026,6 
8,396,7 
9,831.3 

11,224,3 

Municipal 

1,785,5 
1,949.2 
2,079.8 
2,433.2 
2,809,9 
3,131.9 

Fees 

417.3 
439.8 
474.5 
534.2 
579.8 
612.9 

Other 
sources 

277,1 
427.3 
430.8 
449.7 
432.3 
500.7 

Total 

8,675,7 
9,639,4 

11,063,7 
13,011,7 
15,013.9 
17,080,3 

'Includes federal transfers to provinces for post-secondary education and for the minority language program. 


