## 6.6 Participation in continuing education courses per 1,000 population by type of institution and by province, 1974-75 to 1977-78 (concluded)

Province or territory and year		School boards, departments of education		Department of education corres- pondence courses		Community colleges <sup>a</sup>		Universities		Total
		Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	
Yukon and Northwest Territories	1974-75 1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	1.3 3.7r 12.4 4.4	22.2 73.9r 29.1 25.3	11031	1111	17.6 9.9 4.5	7.8 12.1 20.0 16.4	1111	1111	48.9 99.6 66.0
Canada	1974-75 <sup>r</sup> 1975-76 <sup>r</sup> 1976-77 1977-78	6.6 6.8 6.6 6.8	30.1 34.8 37.1 39.6	4.6 5.0 5.7 5.2	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6	9.0 9.1 8.9	15.2 19.9 21.9 24.6	20.7 22.7 23.4 25.4	13.9 14.0 14.7 15.5	100.7 112.7 118.8

## Expenditures on education by level of study, and by province, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars)

Year and level of study	Province or region								
	Nnd.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man		
976-77									
Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	209.7	45.2	299.1	241.7	3,074.0	3,543.2	400.0		
Non-university University	66.1	3.2 8.7	17.4	77.1	492.7 718.9	318.6 1,177.3	15,6		
Vocational and occupational training	37.0	9.9	55.2	34.1	220.9	310.6	43.2		
Total	324.3	67.0	484.3	361.2	4,506.5	5,349,7	596.0		
1977-78e		6.49	6575	37,50	3,12,3,515	216.2017	27,010		
Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	220.7	50.5	320.9	285.3	3,298.4	4,123.0	466.6		
Non-university	1	(8)	20.4	8.9	616.8	352.4	16.7		
University Vocational and	1	4	136.3	90.8	817.6	1,311.5	149.1		
occupational training	38.6	11.0	50.8	38.6	253.3	370.8	45.5		
Total	344.7	77.0	528.4	423.6	4,986.1	6,157.7	677.9		
	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT	NWT	Overseas and undistributed	Total		
1976-77						21129102255			
Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	379.9	759.0	986.0	12.3	32.6	14.9	9,997.6		
Non-university	17.5	85.7	113.3	0.5	9.6	0.2	1,084.5		
University Vocational and	117,5	261.0	267.4	0.4	-	32.5	2,976.7		
occupational training	30.6	77.9	98.1	2.6	6.6	28.4	955.1		
Total	545.5	1,183.6	1.464.8	15.8	39.2	76.0	15,013.9		
1977-78e			24/24/49	0.00	55,00				
Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	411.7	1,009.5	1,106.4	100	God	71.3	11,364.3		
Non-university	14.0	88.7	128.1	100	440	1.2	1,261.2		
University	130.7	287.6	288.3		988	36.6	3,335.4		
Vocational and occupational training	43.4	119.8	105.0	2.0	16	42.6	1,119.4		
Total	599.8	1,505.6	1.627.8		20	151.7	17,080.3		

<sup>&#</sup>x27;Confidential.

## 6.8 Sources of funds for education at all levels, 1972-73 to 1977-78 (million dollars)

Year	Sources of funds									
	Government		Fees	Other	Total					
	Federal	Provincial <sup>1</sup>	Municipal		sources					
1972-73 <sup>r</sup> 1973-74 <sup>r</sup> 1974-75 <sup>r</sup> 1975-76 1976-77 1977-78	943.8 984.8 1,052.0 1,197.9 1,360.6 1,610.5	5,252.0 5,838.3 7,026.6 8,396.7 9,831.3 11,224.3	1,785.5 1,949.2 2,079.8 2,433.2 2,809.9 3,131.9	417.3 439.8 474.5 534.2 579.8 612.9	277.1 427.3 430.8 449.7 432.3 500.7	8,675.7 9,639.4 11,063.7 13,011.7 15,013.9 17,080.3				

Includes federal transfers to provinces for post-secondary education and for the minority language program.

<sup>\*</sup>Out-of-school population 15 years of age and over as of June 1, 1974-75 to 1977-78.

\*Includes institutes of technology, community colleges, colleges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools and colleges d'enseignement général et professionnel (CEGEPs) of Quebec.